UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with Grade A

Prof. (Dr.) Pranab Ghosh Registrar (Officiating) Raja Rammohunpur P.O. North Bengal University Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal PIN – 734 013



Phone: (0353) 2699008 (O) Fax: (0353) 2776313, 2699001 Visit us at: http://www.nbu.ac.in

Email: regnbu@nbu.ac.in regnbu@sancharnet.in

Ref.No./R-2021 Dated: 12.06.2022

CIRCULAR

In view of the successful completion of the NAAC Peer Team visit to University of North Bengal on and from 8th June to 10th June, 2022 and in appreciation of the untiring and determined efforts shown by all the University stakeholders during the visit of the NAAC Peer Team, the undersigned is directed by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of North Bengal to inform to all concerned that the University shall remain closed on Monday, the 13th June, 2022.

Registrar (Officiating)
University of North Bengal

Registrar (Officiating) University of North Bengal

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of North Bengal for kind information.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, NBU
- 3. The Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law, NBU
- 4. The Head/ Director of all Academic & Administrative Departments/ Centres, NBU
- 5. The Assistant Registrar, NBU Jalpaiguri Campus
- 6. The Officer-in-Charge, NBU Kolkata Camp Office
- 7. The Head, CIRM, NBU with a request to upload the circular in the NBU website.